

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (S.J.)No.220 of 2019

Bhuneshwar Prasad Appellant
Versus
The State of Jharkhand through C.B.I Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANANT BIJAY SINGH

For the Appellant : Mrs. Shweta Singh, Advocate
For the C.B.I : Mr. Rajiv Sinha, A.S.G.I

04/Dated: 12/06/2019

I.A No. 2779 of 2019 has been filed under section 389(2) Cr.P.C on behalf of the for confirmation of provisional bail granted by the court below vide order dated 30.01.2019.

From perusal of impugned order dated 30.01.2019, it appears that the appellant and others have been granted provisional bail for the period of one month and now the period of one month has already elapsed.

Under these circumstances, the appellant, if so, advised may surrender before the court below and file surrender certificate.

List this case after filing of surrender certificate.

Satyarthi

(Anant Bijay Singh, J.)