

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (SJ) No.220 of 2019

Bhuneshwar Prasad Appellant

Versus

The Union of India through C.B.I. Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR CHOUDHARY

For the Appellant : Mr. Ramit Satender, Advocate

For the C.B.I. : Mr. Rohit Sinha, Advocate

Order No.06 Dated- 23.09.2020

Heard the parties through video conferencing.

Perusal of the record reveals that the appellant has been arrested and remanded to custody.

This appeal will be heard.

Admit.

Mr. Ramit Satender- learned counsel for the appellant submits that from the self-same impugned judgment, the Cr. Appeal (SJ) Nos.146 of 2019, 157 of 2019, 163 of 2019, 172 of 2019 and 182 of 2019 have also arisen and lower court records have been received in those appeals.

List this appeal under the heading “For Hearing in custody” along with Cr. Appeal (SJ) Nos.146 of 2019, 157 of 2019, 163 of 2019, 172 of 2019 and 182 of 2019 in which lower court records have already been received.

Animesh/

(Anil Kumar Choudhary, J.)