

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (SJ) No. 220 of 2019

Bhuneshwar Prasad	...	Appellant
	Versus	
The Union of India through CBI	...	Respondent

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR CHOUDHARY

For the Appellant	: Mr. Ramit Satender, Adv.
For the CBI	: Mr. Rohit Sinha, Adv.

08 / 07.10.2020 Heard the parties through Video Conferencing.

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that out of the common impugned judgment, several appeals have been filed by the co-convicts but in other appeals, the appellants are not ready for hearing.

The question that arises for consideration before this Court is that whether in case from a common judgment of conviction several appeals are filed and in one appeal, the appellant is ready for hearing, whereas in the other appeals, the appellants are not ready for hearing, whether the appeal in which, the appellant is ready for hearing can be heard separately.

Learned counsel for the appellant prays for time to address on this issue.

Prayer for time is allowed.

List this appeal in the next week.

(ANIL KUMAR CHOUDHARY, J.)

Smita/-