

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Criminal Appeal (SJ) No. 182 of 2019

Jamesh B. Tigga **Appellant(s)**

Vrs.

Union of India through CBI & Ors. **Respondent(s)**

With

Criminal Appeal (SJ) No. 220 of 2019

Bhuneshwar Prasad **Appellant(s)**

Vrs.

Union of India through CBI & Ors. **Respondent(s)**

.....

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Appellant(s) : Mr. Shahdeo Choudhary, Advocate

Mr. Peter Martin T.J., Advocate

For the CBI : Mr. Deepak Kr. Bharti, Advocate

06/23.04.2026 Learned counsel for the appellants has sought for adjournment.

2. As prayed for, put up this case after two weeks.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)

23.04.2026
A. Mohanty

Uploaded
____/____/2026