

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal(S.J) No.182 of 2019

James B. Tigga **Appellant**

Versus

Union of India through CBI & Ors. **Respondents**

With

Cr. Appeal(S.J) Nos.220 of 2019, 146 of 2019, 157 of 2019, 163 of 2019, 172 of 2019, 177 of 2019, 178 of 2019, 183 of 2019, 190 of 2019, 217 of 2019, 220 of 2019, 222 of 2019, 226 of 2019, 235 of 2019 & 266 of 2019

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Appellants	: Mr. Peter Martin T.J., Advocate Mr. Shubham Kataruka, Advocate
For the CBI	: Mr. Deepak Kr. Bharti, Advocate

07/Dated: 29th June, 2026

1. For getting prepared in the matter, an adjournment has been sought for by the learned counsel for the appellants.
2. As prayed for, put up these cases after three weeks.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)

29th June, 2026
Ravi-Chandan/-